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DIVISION 2 - Girls State Swimming and Diving Championships — Tentative Qualifiers
Waukesha South Natatorium — November 12, 2021

Event 1 - Diving Event 2 - 200 Yard Medley Relay Event 3 - 200 Yard Freestyle
gll"tlil:rg Name Gr  School g:raflt;r. HEAT 1 H EAT 1

Qual. Qual.

1 Amber Hess SO  Kohler Co-op 40155 | Ln School Time Ln Name Gr School Time
2 Kamyla Held * SR Whitnall 477.75 | 1 Kohler Co-op 1:54.27 1 Grace Radke SR Whitnall 2:01.91
3 Isabella Josephs SR Plymouth 40425 | 2 Ashwaubenon * 1:53.29 2 Kaylee Oleson FR  Sauk Prairie 2:01.03
4 Kiera Wilson JR Whitnall 37295 | 3 Monroe/New Glarus 1:52.97 3 Kassandra Miller SR Sauk Prairie 2:00.44
5 Kate Graham SR Whitefish Bay 43450 | 4 Sauk Prairie 1:5227 | 4  Sylvia Thompson FR  Edgewood 1:57.79
6 Natalie Caroll * SR Edgewood 37360 | 5 Jefferson/Cambridge 1:5243 | 5  Paige Dekiep SO Tomahawk 1:58.83
7 Anna Staples SR Brown Deer/Univ School of Milw  370.60 | 6 Whitefish Bay 1:53.00 6  Maddy Magle JR Kohler Co-op 2:00.46
8 Mya Bokerman SR New Berlin Eisenhower 47385 | 7 Rice Lake 1:53.89 | 7 Madeline Bunton JR  Ladysmith Co-op 2:01.82
9 Emily Wagner FR  New Berlin Eisenhower 34170 | 8 Greendale 1:5459 | 8  Melanie Regan SR Stoughton 2:02.20

10 Mia Smith * SR Menomonie 337.75 HEAT 2 HEAT 2

11 Rianna Dobbie FR  Whitnall 364.35 Qual. Qual.

12 Lucy Sarnowski SR Whitefish Bay 33195 | Ln School Time Ln  Name Gr  School Time
13 Ryann Wesley SO  Whitefish Bay 32715 | 1 Whitnall 1:50.85 1 Abi Winnicki * SO Rhinelander 1:56.27
14 Maranda Uttke * JR  Grafton 44180 | 2 McFarland 1:48.93 2 Casey Stephens JR  Whitefish Bay 1:54.40
15 Anneh Britz SR Whitefish Bay 41040 | 3 DeForest 1:47.75 3 BryBellile* JR  Ashwaubenon 1:53.11
16 Chelsea McDowell FR  Whitnall 334.00 | &4 Baraboo * 1:46.24 | 4 Lauren Malinowski * SR Wauwatosa West 1:51.51
5 Edgewood 1:47.61 5 Jocelyn Zgola SR Greendale 1:52.97
6 Rhinelander * 1:48.56 6 lzzyEnz* JR  Edgewood 1:53.47
7 Shorewood * 1:49.62 7 Brynn Stacey JR  Edgewood 1:55.27
8 Merrill 1:51.12 8  Amelia Kuennen SR Shorewood 1:57.56
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Event 4 - 200 Yard Individual Medley
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Name

Ella Puls
McKenzie Stute
Grace Schultz
Izzy Bloom
Mazie Paradis
Katherine Turner
Riley Talmage
Amber Winter
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Name

Natalie Gneiser
Zoey Rank
Savannah Acker
Malia Francis *
Sam Vega *
Elise Jacobs *
Libby Michel *
Anna teDuits

0 N o~ W N

Gr

SR
SO
SR
FR
FR

JR
JR

Gr
SR
SO
SO
SR
JR
JR
JR
SR

HEAT 1

School

Lodi/Wisconsin Heights

Baraboo

Merrill

Edgewood
Monroe/New Glarus
Greendale

Sauk Prairie

Merrill

HEAT 2

School

Baraboo
Jefferson/Cambridge
Sauk Prairie
Rhinelander
Edgewood
Shorewood

Grafton

Edgewood

Qual.
Time

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

:15.81
:113.87
112,15
:111.30
:11.55
:113.18
:14.56
:116.41

Qual.
Time

2:
2:

10.70
10.23

2:08.80
2:06.85
2:08.78
2:09.96

2:
2:

10.52
11.21
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Event 5 - 50 Yard Freestyle

Name

Lucy Gilles

Noelle St. Pierre
Beverly Harper

Claire Schultz

Emily Schoenbrodt
Meredith Giese
Madeleine Hammond
Brie Wescott

Name

Abby Reid

Lucy Art *

Sienna Nitke *
Payton Flowers *
Faith Forsberg *
Brooke Lechleitner
Anna Balfanz

Sophie Reed

HEAT 1

Qual.
School Time
Wausau East :25.12
Rhinelander 124,99
River Valley/Richland Center 22485
Merrill 124,70
McFarland 124.83
New Berlin Eisenhower 12494
Kohler Co-op 12499
Lakeland Union :25.20 .

HEAT 2

Qual.
School Time
Edgewood 124,57
Brown Deer/Univ School of Milw :24.39 |
Ashwaubenon 2431
DeForest 124,06 |
Rice Lake :24.30 |
Ladysmith Co-op 22434
Baraboo 2441
Edgewood 124,62

Ln
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Event 6 - 100 Yard Butterfly

Name

Chloe Yerkes
Jordyn Davis

Claire Sweeney
Mazie Paradis
Emily Schoenbrodt
Kaylee Oleson
Joss Hoffman

Annie Devine *

Name

Amie Barrow

Grace Radke

Ella Lohr *

Lauren Malinowski *
Rachel Lenz

Izzy Bloom

Paige Dekiep *

Karis Francis

Gr

FR
SO
SR
FR

FR
SO
FR

Gr
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
FR
SO
SO

HEAT 1

School

Greendale
Jefferson/Cambridge
Edgewood
Monroe/New Glarus
McFarland

Sauk Prairie
DeForest

Kohler Co-op

HEAT 2

School
Shorewood
Whitnall

Baraboo
Wauwatosa West
Whitnall
Edgewood
Tomahawk

Rhinelander

Qual.
Time
1:00.57
1:00.14
:59.42
:59.23
:59.35
:59.58
1:00.48
1:01.04

Qual.
Time

:59.04
:58.51
:57.58
:55.79
:57.25
:58.22
:59.03
:59.05
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Event 7 - 100 Yard Freestyle

Name

Mikayla Meyer
Ashley Pape
Brooke Lechleitner
Amelia Kuennen
Rylee Ahlborn
Faith Forsberg
Beverly Harper
Genna Fugle

Name

Abby Reid
Sophie Reed
Mara Freeman *
Bry Bellile *
Sienna Nitke
Jocelyn Zgola *
Abi Winnicki *
Carly Oosterhof

Gr

SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR

Gr
SR
JR
SR
JR
SO
SR
SO
SR

HEAT 1

School

Greendale

Sauk Prairie
Ladysmith Co-op
Shorewood
Lakeland Union
Rice Lake

River Valley/Richland Center

Rhinelander

HEAT 2

School
Edgewood
Edgewood
McFarland
Ashwaubenon
Ashwaubenon
Greendale
Rhinelander
DeForest

Qual.

Time
:55.25
:54.86
:54.51
:54.24
:54.50
:54.57
:55.12
:55.51

Qual.
Time

:53.73
:53.46
:52.19
:51.79
:51.94
:52.90
:53.66
:54.17
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Event 8 - 500 Yard Freestyle

Name

Grace Fan

Sarah Schroeder
Kassandra Miller
Gretchen Lotter
Emma Truman
Madeline Bunton *
Maddy Magle
Emily VandeHey

Name

Riley Talmage
Katherine Turner
Brynn Stacey
Casey Stephens *
Izzy Enz *

Libby Michel *
Sylvia Thompson
Melanie Regan

Gr

JR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
SR

Gr
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
FR
SR

HEAT 1

School

New Berlin Eisenhower
New Berlin Eisenhower
Sauk Prairie
Shorewood

Kohler Co-op
Ladysmith Co-op
Kohler Co-op

Sauk Prairie

HEAT 2

School

Sauk Prairie
Greendale
Edgewood
Whitefish Bay
Edgewood
Grafton
Edgewood
Stoughton

Qual.
Time
5:33.44
5:30.73
5:27.60
5:26.26
5:26.86
5:27.62
5:32.05
5:36.39

Qual.
Time

5:21.97
5:14.04
5:11.45
5:04.61
5:07.12
5:12.50
5:16.78
5:24.48
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Event 9 - 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

School

McFarland

Grafton

Rice Lake

Whitefish Bay

Merrill
Jefferson/Cambridge
Baraboo

Stoughton

School

Kohler Co-op

Sauk Prairie
Rhinelander *
Edgewood *

DeForest
Ashwaubenon *
Greendale *

New Berlin Eisenhower

HEAT 1

HEAT 2

Qual.

Time

1:43.92
1:43.12
1:42.71
1:42.36
1:42.54
1:42.77
1:43.34
1:44.28

Qual.
Time

1:41.44
1:39.62
1:39.51
1:37.77
1:38.49
1:39.59
1:41.05
1:41.63
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Event 10 - 100 Yard Backstroke

Name

Jordyn Davis
Grace Foucault
Madeline Cleverly
Rachel Lenz
Grace Schultz
Adriana Nickels
Morgan Erstad
Julia Gawryleski *

Name

Carly Oosterhof
Savannah Acker
Elise Jacobs *
Malia Francis *
Mara Freeman *
Anna Balfanz
Anna teDuits
Claire Sweeney

Gr

SO
JR

SR
SR
SR
SR

Gr
SR
SO
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR

HEAT 1

School

Jefferson/Cambridge
Whitewater
Whitefish Bay
Whitnall

Merrill

McFarland
Monroe/New Glarus
Seymour

HEAT 2

School
DeForest
Sauk Prairie
Shorewood
Rhinelander
McFarland
Baraboo
Edgewood
Edgewood

Qual.
Time
1:01.44
1:00.94
:59.97
:58.98
:59.76
1:00.11
1:01.11
1:03.64

Qual.
Time

:58.57
:57.81
:56.82
:55.28
:56.17
:56.88
:57.87
:58.77
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Event 11 - 100 Yard Breaststroke

Name

Noelle St. Pierre
Halle Grimm
Amber Hess *
Natalie Gneiser
Karis Francis
Delaney McElvain
Ally Boyer

Zoe D'Alessandro

Name

Lucy Gilles
Hannah Miller *
Amie Barrow *
Jenna Willis *
Ella Lohr

Zoey Rank
Amber Winter
McKenzie Stute

Gr
SR

SO
SR
SO

SR
SO

Gr

SO
SR
SR
SR
SO

SO

HEAT 1

School

Rhinelander

Grafton

Kohler Co-op

Baraboo

Rhinelander

Whitnall

Kiel/Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah
ThePrairieSchool/St.Catherines

HEAT 2

School

Wausau East

Rice Lake
Shorewood
DeForest

Baraboo
Jefferson/Cambridge
Merrill

Baraboo

Qual.

Time

1:09.61
1:09.59
1:09.49
1:07.62
1:08.19
1:09.53
1:09.60
1:10.48

Qual.
Time

1:07.46
1:07.37
1:05.81
1:05.65
1:05.78
1:06.31
1:07.40
1:07.53
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Event 12 - 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
HEAT 1

School

Grafton

Whitefish Bay

Whitnall

DeForest

Kohler Co-op
Monroe/New Glarus
New Berlin Eisenhower

Wausau East

HEAT 2

School

Sauk Prairie
Shorewood
Greendale *
Edgewood *
Rhinelander *
McFarland
Ashwaubenon *

Baraboo

Qual.

Time

3:48.39
3:47.14
3:45.64
3:44.26
3:45.01
3:46.35
3:47.69
3:50.27

Qual.
Time

3:41.57
3:38.50
3:37.43
3:34.16
3:37.32
3:37.93
3:41.45
3:43.83

* Sectional Winners

Diving Judges

Morgan Percevecz, Edgewood
Dennis Hubert, Grafton; Port Washington
Melody Greenwood, Menomonie
Alex Sorce, New Berlin Eisenhower

Greg Heberlein, Plymouth
llissa Boland, Whitefish Bay

Cheryl Weber, Whitnall

Alternate Judges

Roger Murphy, Kohler Co-op
Herman Acevedo, Brown Deer/USM



Division 2 Teams/Coaches

Ashwaubenon (Kari Kleczka)

Baraboo (Chris Lemke)

Brown Deer/University School of Milwaukee (Amanda Hoppe)
DeForest (Tamara Tollefson)

Edgewood (Emily Schwabe)

Grafton (Jonathan Lesniak)

Greendale (Mel Carlson)
Jefferson/Cambridge (Alyssa Hotter)
Kiel/Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah (Marcy Keuler)
Kohler Co-op (Elizabeth Glenzer)

Ladysmith Co-op (Matt Bunton)

Lakeland Union (Melissa Meerstein)
Lodi/Wisconsin Heights (Natalie Price)
McFarland (Jessica Garvey)

Menomonie (Erin Kranz)

Merrill (Kristie Winter)

Monroe/New Glarus (Rachel Root)

New Berlin Eisenhower (Alyssa Bauer)
Plymouth (David Coley)

Rhinelander (Jenny Heck)

Rice Lake (Bob Burdorf)

River Valley/Richland Center (Mike Nachreiner)
Sauk Prairie (Melani Guentherman)

Seymour (Sarah Tracy)

Shorewood (Cassie Rodriguez)

Stoughton (Jeff Bridwell)

The Prairie School/Racine St. Catherine's (Myra Fox)
Tomahawk (Melissa Nieman)

Wausau East (Derek Steinke)

Wauwatosa West (Susan Morgan)

Whitefish Bay (Tom Miazga)

Whitewater (Sarah Reynolds)

Whitnall (George Guddie)



